OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Subject	ricuon requireu.	
Authorization of a contract	Ordinance	
with Casco Industries, Inc., to	$\sqrt{\mathbf{Resolution}}$	
purchase a Draeger X-AM 2800 Gas Monitor, for the		
Little Rock Fire Department		
Hazmat Team.		
Submitted Dru		
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Fire Department		Bruce T. Moore
		City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the Manager to enter into a contract	
51101515	with Casco Industries, Inc., to purchase a Draeger X-AM	
	2800 Gas Monitor for the Little Rock Fire Department	
	Hazmat Team.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total amount is not to	exceed \$56,250,00 plus
FISCAL IMPACT	applicable taxes, and funds for the	
	through Special Project ACT 8	1
	S00B50.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The Little Rock Fire Department Hazmat Team relies on this	
	device to detect combustible gas v Bid No. 2182-0 was issued and	
		sponsible bid meeting
	specifications of two (2) bids rece	1 0

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION OCTOBER 2, 2023 AGENDA